
Louisville (9-3, 0-3 ACC) -vs- Wake Forest (9-3, 2-1 ACC)
10/7/2022 at Winston-Salem, NC (Kentner Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 29:50 (GREEN), #13 Hannah Maxwell (WAKE)   

Date: 10/7/2022
Attendance: 408
Stadium: Kentner Stadium
Officials: Referee, Lleqwllyn Soine   Asst. Referee, Garrett Best   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Louisville 0 0 0 0 0
Wake Forest 0 0 1 1 2

Louisville 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

B 2 Sofia Pendolino 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
F 5 Kelsey McCrudden 1 1 0 0 0 0 60
M 9 Aimee Plumb 1 0 0 0 0 0 60
M 12 Mia Duchars 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
M 15 Emilia Kaczmarczyk 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
M 17 India Reed 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
M 18 Minna Tremonti 2 1 0 0 0 0 60
F 20 Katie Schneider 2 2 0 0 0 0 60
F 23 Mattie Tabor 1 0 0 0 0 0 60
B 28 Julie Kouijzer 1 1 0 0 0 0 60
GK 32 Sasha Elliott 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Substitutes
6 Tatum Kroon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Embry Jane Imorde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Jane Ramsay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Izzy Bianco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Chloe Cuzzupe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Rylie Wollerton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 5 0 0 0 0 660

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Sasha Elliott 60:00 2 9

Totals 2 9

Wake Forest 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

D 2 Sky Caron 4 3 1 0 0 0 60
M 3 Abby Carpenter 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
M 4 Nat Friedman 1 1 0 1 0 0 60
F 6 Brooke McCusker 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
M 9 Ashley Hart 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
M 11 Meike Lanckohr 1 1 0 0 0 0 60
F 12 Maggie Dickman 1 1 0 0 0 0 60
F 13 Hannah Maxwell 1 1 0 0 0 0 60
M 15 Grace Delmotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
D 20 Lee Ann Gordon 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
GK 36 Ellie Todd 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Substitutes
7 Skye Rennie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ava Cickavage 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Anna Gwiazdzinski 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
17 Immie Gillgrass 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Rachel Thetford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Meredith Medvetz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 11 2 1 0 0 660

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
36 Ellie Todd 60:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Louisville 4 1 2 2 9
Wake Forest 1 4 3 4 12

Saves By Period
Louisville 1 3 2 3 9
Wake Forest 3 0 1 1 5

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Louisville 2 1 0 0 3
Wake Forest 1 1 1 1 4

Fouls By Period
Louisville 0 0 0 0 0
Wake Forest 0 0 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

39:37 WAKE Sky Caron
WAKE Sky Caron PENALTY STROKE GOAL, goal
number 5 for season.

53:37 WAKE Immie Gillgrass Nat Friedman
GOAL by WAKE Immie Gillgrass, Assist by Nat
Friedman, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LOU Sasha Elliott at goalie for Louisville.
00:00 WAKE Ellie Todd at goalie for Wake Forest.
05:53 WAKE Penalty corner by WAKE Grace Delmotte [05:53].
06:07 WAKE Shot by WAKE Meike Lanckohr, SAVE Sasha Elliott.
09:00 LOU Penalty corner by LOU Aimee Plumb [09:00].
09:05 LOU Shot by LOU Minna Tremonti, SAVE Ellie Todd.
09:09 LOU Shot by LOU Kelsey McCrudden, SAVE Ellie Todd.
09:07 LOU Penalty corner by LOU Aimee Plumb [09:07].
09:13 LOU Shot by LOU Julie Kouijzer, SAVE Ellie Todd.
11:30 LOU Shot by LOU Rylie Wollerton BLOCKED.
15:00 0 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
15:34 LOU Penalty corner by LOU India Reed [15:34].
15:43 LOU Shot by LOU Aimee Plumb BLOCKED.
16:55 WAKE Shot by WAKE Nat Friedman, SAVE Sasha Elliott.
27:03 WAKE Shot by WAKE Maggie Dickman, SAVE Sasha Elliott.
27:05 WAKE Shot by WAKE Hannah Maxwell, SAVE Sasha Elliott.
27:07 WAKE Penalty corner by WAKE Grace Delmotte [27:07].
27:11 WAKE Shot by WAKE Sky Caron BLOCKED.
29:50 WAKE Green card on WAKE Hannah Maxwell.
30:00 0 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
35:33 LOU Shot by LOU Mattie Tabor WIDE.
36:03 WAKE Shot by WAKE Ava Cickavage, SAVE Sasha Elliott.
39:06 WAKE Penalty corner by WAKE Hannah Maxwell [39:06].
39:09 WAKE Shot by WAKE Sky Caron, SAVE Sasha Elliott.
39:37 WAKE WAKE Sky Caron PENALTY STROKE GOAL, goal number 5 for season.

Louisville 0, Wake Forest 1
44:18 LOU Shot by LOU Katie Schneider, SAVE Ellie Todd.
45:00 0 Start of 4th period [45:00].
48:20 LOU Shot by LOU Katie Schneider, SAVE Ellie Todd.
48:23 LOU Shot by LOU Minna Tremonti WIDE.
50:13 WAKE Shot by WAKE Anna Gwiazdzinski, SAVE Sasha Elliott.
51:54 WAKE Penalty corner by WAKE Grace Delmotte [51:54].
51:56 WAKE Shot by WAKE Sky Caron, SAVE Sasha Elliott.
52:59 WAKE Shot by WAKE Immie Gillgrass, SAVE Sasha Elliott.
53:37 WAKE GOAL by WAKE Immie Gillgrass, Assist by Nat Friedman, goal number 1 for season.

Louisville 0, Wake Forest 2
60:00 0 End of period [60:00].


